Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

08-19-2004	
102817035	v

	United States Patent and Trademark Offic
Ri 102817 PALENI	035 S UNLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Hall, James E. Rader, Boli Zhou, Robert W. Flagler, Scott T. Haubrich, Karen S. Hefter, Shumanta Mitra,	Name: The Clorox Company
Richard Porticos, David J. Sayler, Eric Y. Park, Douglas J. Minkler, Sharon Olsen	Internal Address:
7/9/01, 7/10/01, 7/11/01/, 7/13/01, 7/17/01, Execution Date(s) ^{5/12/03}	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 7200 Johnson Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>
Assignment Merger	City: Pleasanton
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94588-8004
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>94566-6004</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/350,803 Attorney Docket No.: CL X-1 08	R Contraction of the second
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Ray K. Shahani, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Twin Oaks Office Plaza	
477 Ninth Avenue, Suite 112	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Mateo	8. Payment Information
State: Calfornia Zip: 94402-1854	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 650-348-1444	
Fax Number: <u>650-348-8655</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50 3056
Email Address: <u>rks@attycubed.com</u>	Authorized User Name Ray K. Shahani
9. Signature:	August 11, 2004
Signature	Date
Ray K. Shahani Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 08/18/2004 LINUELLER 00000146 503056 10350803

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL HALL, JAMES E. RADER, BOLI ZHOU, KAREN S. HEFTER, ROBERT W. FLAGLER, SCOTT T. HAUBRICH, SHUMANTA MITRA and RICHARD PORTICOS, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented, along with others, a new and unobvious invention entitled:

CLEANING SYSTEM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States such application being identified by having been granted Serial No. 09/689,433, (which claims priority of prior Provisional Serial No. 60/192,040, filed March 24, 2000, now abandoned); and

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

PATENT REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0242

1

applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

THE CLOROX COMPANY

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIM	ONY WHE	REOF, I, MICHAEL J. HALL, H	HAVE EXECUTED A	AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	972	DAY OF _JULY		2001.
		Michael J. HA	J. Hall III Pa	fer attached all-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JAMES E. RADER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS______ DAY OF JULY_____, 2001.

JAMES E. RADER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, BOLI ZHOU, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS ______ DAY OF JULY ______, 2001.

BOLI ZHOU

IN TESTIM	IONY WHE	REOF, I, KAREN S. HEFT	ER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	1115	DAY OF JULY	, 2001.
		KAREN S.	ud. Aft

PATENT REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0243

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I, ROBERT W. FLAGLER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 9th	, 2001.
	Robert W. Flagles
	ROBERT W. FLAGLER ALL attached all - Pumpse
	ROBERT W. FLAGLER / Suc attached all Burpac aubmradedgement
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I, SCOTT T. HAUBRICH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 10T4	, 2001
	Ant Vide his
	SCOTT T. HAUBRICH
	SCOTT T. HAUBRICH Su attaclet all Puppe acknowledgement
	acknowingement
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF.	I, SHUMANTA MITRA, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 9th	DAY OF JULY , 2001.
	SINK
	SHUMANTA MITRA all-Purper acknowledge.
	all-Purpole acknowledge.
	meat
- 4	I, RICHARD PORTICOS, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED
THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 9	, 2001.
	Red Parties
	RICHARD PORTICOS
	RICHARD PORTICOS suc attached all Purpose acknowlingerint.
State of California)	
County of Alameda)	
On	, 2001
Date	
Name and Title c	of Officer,
personally appeared	(fill_in), []
	d to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose
	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the
entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
-	Signature of Notary Public
J:PTVJHVASSIGNMTVASSIGN - 426.04-ALL	
File No.: 91426.04	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	Californi	а					
County of	f <u>Ala</u>	meda					
On <u>·</u>	July 9, 2001	Dale	before me,	Patricia		Mature Pablic ne and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe	1
personall	y appeared	Shumanta Mitra			110		,
p0,00,00,00	,				Name(s)	of Signer(s)	
	Proved to me the within ins authorized ca	trument and ackno	owledged to me hat by his her/th n(s) acted, exe ALL 70475	e that he' neir signa cuted the	she/the ature(s) instrun	erson(s) whose name(s) y executed the same in on the instrument the po- nent. hand and official seal.	fijs)her their erson(æ), or the entity
							•
	Though t		not required by la		rove valu	able to persons relying on the chment of this form to anothe	
Descript	ion of Attac	hed Document				•	
-							
• ·	Type of Docu		ent - File No. 4	26.04			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Documer	nt Date:	July 9, 2001	Michael L He	II Iomoo		umber of Pages: 3 er, Boli Zhou, Karen S.	Hoffor Pobort M
Signer(s)	Other Than	Named Above:	Flagler, Scott	-			
Capacity	(ies) Claime	d by Signer(s)					
Signer's I	Name: <u>St</u>	numanta Mitra		_	Signer's	Name:	
🛛 Individ	tual			ſ	 Indivi	idual	
	orate Officer			ſ		orate Officer	
Title(Title	(s):	
		d 🗌 General		- [] Partn	er - 🗌 Limited 🔲 Ger	eral
	ey-in-Fact			ſ	Attor	ney-in-Fact	
Truste	e] Trust	ee	
Guard	lian o <mark>r Cons</mark> e	ervator		E] Guar	dian or Conservator	
Other:	:			[] Other	r:	
			RIGHT THUME OF SIGNE				RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
			Top of thumb				Top of thumb here
Signer Is	Representin	g:		-	Signer Is	s Representing:	

Document2

Revised 12/99

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State o	f <u>Californ</u>	ia	. <u></u>	
County	of <u>Ala</u>	ameda		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On	July 9, 2001		before me,	Patricia Schall Motary Public
	<u></u>	Date		Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
person	ally appeared	Richard Po	rticos	1

Name(s) of Signer(s)

personally known to me - OR -

 \square

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Type or Type of Document: Assignment		ent - File No. 426.04	
Document Date:	July 9, 2001	Number of Pages:	3
Signer(s) Other Than Name	ed Above:	Michael J. Hall, James E. Rader, Boli Zhou, Kare Flagler, Scott T. Haubrich, Shumanta Mitra	n S. Hefter, Robert W.
Capacity(ies) Claimed by	Signer(s)		

Signer's Name: Richard Porticos		Signer's Name:	
☑ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer Title(s):		 Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): 	
Partner - Limited General		Partner - 🗌 Limited 🔲 Gene	eral
Attorney-in-Fact		Attorney-in-Fact	
Trustee		Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator		Guardian or Conservator	
Other:		Other:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
	Top of thumb here		Top of thumb here
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:	
]	

I:\My Documents\WordData\Legal\91426.04.doc

Revised 12/99

State of Califo	лпа				
County of	Alameda				
	Alameua	i			
On July 9, 200		before me,	personal sector and the sector of the sector	Whan Public	3
porconally appaara	Date d Michael J. Hall		N	ame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane	Doe, Notary Public*)
personally appeare			Name	(s) of Signer(s)	*
Proved to the within authorized	instrument and acki I capacity(ies), and alf of which the pers	satisfactory evi nowledged to r that by(his/her/	ne that(he)she/th /their signature(s	person(ø) whose name ey executed the same) on the instrument the iment.	in his/her their
	F SASCH	ALL	WITNESS my	hand and official seal	
	Cos: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	70 475	~~~~ ` ~	L	
Ĵ (tz.		nty [Can	minstehell	
	My Cost Version Merry Au	g9,2004		Signature of Notary P	Public
			OPTIONAL		
Thoug		is not required by	law, it may prove val	uable to persons relying on achment of this form to ano	
Type or Type of Do		ment - File No.	426.04		
Type or Type of Do Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha	July 9, 200	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, ł	Karen S. Hefter, Richa	3 rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha	July 9, 200 an Named Above:	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, ł	-	
Document Date:	July 9, 200 an Named Above:	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, ł	Karen S. Hefter, Richa	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha	July 9, 200 an Named Above:	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F	Karen S. Hefter, Richa	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s)	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name:	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer': Indiv	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer': Indiv Corj	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer	
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) <u>Michael J. Hall</u> er	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer': Indiv Corq Titl	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual	rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s):	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer': Indiv Corj Titl Part	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s):	rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s):	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer': Indiv Corj Titl Part	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner -] Limited] G rney-in-Fact	rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Indiv Corp Titl Part Atto Trus	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner -] Limited] G rney-in-Fact	rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er	1 James E. Ra <u>Haubrich, S</u>	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F 	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner - D Limited D G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator	rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er	1 James E. Ra	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Corj Titl Part Atto Trus Gua ID Othe	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner - D Limited D G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator	rd Porticos, Scott T
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er	1 James E. Ra <u>Haubrich, S</u>	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Cor Titl Part Atto Trus Gua Othe	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner - D Limited D G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator	eneral
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Tha Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er hited [] General t	1 James E. Ra Haubrich, S	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Cor Titl Part Atto Trus Gua Othe MBPRINT	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner - D Limited D G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor Other:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er hited [] General t	1 James E. Ra Haubrich, S	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Cor Titl Part Atto Trus Gua Othe MBPRINT	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner -] Limited] G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator er:	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor Other:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er hited [] General t	1 James E. Ra Haubrich, S	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Cor Titl Part Atto Trus Gua Othe MBPRINT	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner -] Limited] G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator er:	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor Other:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er hited [] General t	1 James E. Ra Haubrich, S	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Cor Titl Part Atto Trus Gua Othe MBPRINT	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner -] Limited] G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator er: Is Representing:	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER Top of thumb h
Document Date: Signer(s) Other That Capacity(ies) Clain Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Office Title(s): Partner - Lim Attorney-in-Fact Guardian or Cor Other:	July 9, 200 an Named Above: med by Signer(s) Michael J. Hall er hited [] General t	1 James E. Ra Haubrich, S	ader, Boli Zhou, F humanta Mitra, F Signer's Signer's Indiv Cor Titl Part Atto Trus Gua Othe MBPRINT	Karen S. Hefter, Richa Robert W. Flagler s Name: vidual porate Officer e(s): ner -] Limited] G rney-in-Fact stee ardian or Conservator er:	RIGHT THUMBP OF SIGNER Top of thumb h

•

· .		CALIFOR	NIA ALL-PU	IRPOSE		NOWLEDGMEN	Г .
State of	Californi	а					
County of	Ala	meda					
On July	y 9, 2001	Date	before me,	Patricia		Mary Public me and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jan	21
personally a	ppeared	Robert W. Flag	ler		nai	me and fulle of Onicer (e.g., Jan	
					Name(s)) of Signer(s)	
Pro the aut	wed to me within ins horized ca	trument and acki	satisfactory evi nowledged to n that by his/her/	ne that(he) their signa	/she/the ature(s)	y executed the same on the instrument th	ne(s) is/are subscribed to e in his/her their e person(s), or the entity
3		PATRICIA SCH Commission # 127	0078	WITNE	SS my h	hand and official sea	I.
Ĩ		Nolary Nubile - Ca Alameda Cou			atric	in Achell	
<u> </u>		Comm.BiphesAu	101.201	-		Signature of Notary	Public
Description		e information below and coul ned Document	is not required by I	O PTIONA law, it may p nt removal a	prove valua	able to persons relying or chment of this form to and	n the document other document.
Type or Type	e of Docur	nent: Assignr	nent - File No.	426.04			
Document D	ate:	July 9, 200		, <u>, </u>	N	umber of Pages:	3
Signer(s) Oth	her Than N	Named Above:	James E. Ra Haubrich, Sl				ard Porticos, Scott T.
Capacity(ies	s) Claimeo	d by Signer(s)					
Signer's Nan	ne: <u>Ro</u> l	bert W. Flagler	······································	_	Signer's	Name:	
🛛 Individual] Individ	dual	
Corporate	e Officer			Ľ		orate Officer	
Title(s):		- F			Title(
		I 🔲 General			_	er - 🗌 Limited 🔲 G	Seneral
Attorney-i	n-ract			L		ney-in-Fact	
		k		Ļ] Truste		
Guardian Other:	or Conser	vator		Ļ		dian or Conservator	
Signer Is Rep	presenting	:	RIGHT THUM OF SIGN Top of thum	ER b here] Other	Representing:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

I:\My Documents\WordData\Legal\91426.04.doc

.

Revised 12/99

State of	f Californi	а				
County	of <u>Ala</u>	meda				
On	July 10, 2001		_before me,	Patricia Schall	11. 400 / 100-000	'
		Date		N	fame and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Do	e, Notary Public")
person	ally appeared	Scott T. Haubric	ch		(a) al Cinerada)	,
				Name	(s) of Signer(s)	
	Proved to me the within ins authorized ca	trument and ackn	atisfactory evid owledged to me hat by his/her/th on(s) acted, exe	e that he/she/th neir signature(s cuted the instru	person(s) whose name(ey executed the same in) on the instrument the p ument. / hand and official seal.	n his/her their
		Nolary Public - Calif.		O_{I}		
		Alameda County	y Ť	_ Matri	unschill	
		y Comm. Expires Aug 5	7,2004		Signature of Notary Pub	lic
		<u> </u>	o	PTIONAL -		
	Though t				luable to persons relying on the tachment of this form to anothe	
Descri	ption of Attac	hed Document				
Type o	r Type of Docu	ment: Assignn	nent - File No. 4	426.04		
•	ent Date:	July 9, 2001			Number of Pages: 3	·····
Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:		der, Boli Zhou, I J. Hall, Rober	Karen S. Hefter, Richard t W. Flagler	d Porticos, Shumanta
Capac	ity(ies) Claime	ed by Signer(s)				
Signer'	s Name: <u>So</u>	cott T. Haubrich		Signer	's Name:	i
🕅 Indi	vidual			- Indi	ividual	
	porate Officer				porate Officer	
—	le(s):				le(s):	
	tner - 🗌 Limite				tner - 🗌 Limited 🗍 Ge	neral
	orney-in-Fact				prney-in-Fact	
	stee				stee	
	ardian or Conse	ervator			ardian or Conservator	
Oth						
			RIGHT THUM OF SIGN	BPRINT		RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
Signer	Is Representin	g:	Top of thum		Is Representing:	Top of thumb here
·						
			L			L

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I:\My Documents\WordData\Legal\91426.04.doc

•

Revised 12/99

State	of <u>Californ</u>	nia				
Coun	ty of Al	ameda				
On	July 11, 200	1	before me,	Patricia	Schall, Notary Public	
		Date			Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jan	ne Doe, Notary Public")
perso	onally appeared	Karen S. Hef	ter			3
					Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	Proved to m the within in: authorized o	strument and ac	f satisfactory ev knowledged to r d that by his/her	me that he/ /their signa	be the person(s) whose nan she/they executed the sam ature(s) on the instrument the instrument.	ie in his/her their
	1 m	PATRICIA SCHA Commission # 1270	LL L		SS my hand and official sea	al.
		iotary Public - Calif	iomia 💈		Det 1/11	
		Alameda Coun Comm. Biplires Aug			Signature of Notary	y Public
		and or	uld proyent fraudule	law, it may p	and reattachment of this form to ar	nother document
	•	and co ched Documen	buld prevent fraudule t	ent removal a	nd reattachment of this form to ar	nother document.
Туре	or Type of Doc	and oc ched Documen ument: <u>Assig</u>	buld prevent fraudule t inment - File No	ent removal a		
Туре Docu	or Type of Doci Iment Date:	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20	ould prevent fraudule t jnment - File No 001 James E. R	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli J	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh	3
Туре Docu	or Type of Doci Iment Date:	and oc ched Documen ument: <u>Assig</u>	ould prevent fraudule t jnment - File No 001 James E. R	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli J	Number of Pages:	3
Type Docu Signo	or Type of Docu ument Date: er(s) Other Thar	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli J	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh	3
Type Docu Signa Capa	or Type of Docu ument Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim	and co ched Documen ument: <u>Assig</u> July 9, 20 n Named Above:	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh	3
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo	or Type of Docu ument Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich	3
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo	or Type of Docu ument Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>K</u>	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s Caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name:	3
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo M In C C	or Type of Docu ument Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>K</u> adividual	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s Caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name:	3
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo M In C	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>K</u> idividual orporate Officer	and co ched Documen ument: <u>Assig</u> July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s Caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name:] Individual] Corporate Officer	3 numanta Mitra, Micha
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo D In C C C P	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>k</u> adividual orporate Officer Title(s):	and co ched Documen ument: <u>Assig</u> July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s Caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited I Attorney-in-Fact	3 numanta Mitra, Micha
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo D C C P P A	or Type of Docu ument Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: K adividual orporate Officer Title(s): artner - Limit	and co ched Documen ument: <u>Assig</u> July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s Caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	3 numanta Mitra, Micha General
Type Docu Signo Signo Signo D C P D A D T	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>k</u> adividual orporate Officer Title(s): artner - Limit ttorney-in-Fact	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a . 426.04 ader, Boli a t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservato	3 numanta Mitra, Micha General
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo D C C D P D A D T C D C	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: K individual orporate Officer Title(s): artner - Limit ttorney-in-Fact rustee	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	ent removal a	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	3 numanta Mitra, Micha General
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo D C C D P D A D T C D C	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>k</u> adividual orporate Officer Title(s): artner - Limit ttorney-in-Fact rustee suardian or Cons	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	. 426.04 ader, Boli i t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservato	3 numanta Mitra, Micha General
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo D C C D P D A D T C D C	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>k</u> adividual orporate Officer Title(s): artner - Limit ttorney-in-Fact rustee suardian or Cons	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s caren S. Hefter	t nment - File No 001 James E. R <u>Hall, Robert</u>	. 426.04 ader, Boli i t W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservato	3 numanta Mitra, Micha General r
Type Docu Signo Capa Signo D C P D A D T G G O	or Type of Docu iment Date: er(s) Other Thar acity(ies) Claim er's Name: <u>k</u> adividual orporate Officer Title(s): artner - Limit ttorney-in-Fact rustee suardian or Cons	and co ched Documen ument: Assig July 9, 20 n Named Above: ed by Signer(s Caren S. Hefter ed [] General servator	nment - File No James E. R Hall, Robert	Ader, Boli W. Flagle	Number of Pages: Zhou, Richard Porticos, Sh r, Scott T. Haubrich Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservato	3 numanta Mitra, Micha General r RIGHT THUMBF OF SIGNEF

I:\My Documents\WordData\Legal\91426.04.doc

Revised 12/99

JUL 11 '01 08:53 FR L ROX LEGAL SVC

510 271 4715 TO 915. 328759

applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications edvering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conforming said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the accertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its auccessors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their helds, legal representatives and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their helds, legal

5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invertion, when granted, unto

THE CLOROX COMPANY

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I, MICHAEL J.	hall, have executed	AND DEL	IVERED THI	\$
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF JULY		, 2001.		

MICHAEL J. HALL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JAMES E. RADER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 34 DAY OF JULY , 2001.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, BOUI ZHOU, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS ______ DAY OF JULY ______, 2001.

BOLIZHOU

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, KAREN S. HEFTER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS

INSTRUMENT THIS _____ DAY OF JULY _____, 2001

KAREN S. HEFTER

2

⁹²⁵⁴⁶²⁸PATENT^{PAGE.02} REEL: 015684 FRAME: 0251

JUL 13 '01 21:32

applications, for filing of said divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications covering said invention or improvements which are deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance of said Letters Patent, or for the filing of foreign countries of applications for Letters Patent conferring said invention or improvements.

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

5. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

THE CLOROX COMPANY

its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in accordance with this agreement.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, MICHAEL J. HALL, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS DAY OF JULY ., 2001. INSTRUMENT THIS

MICHAEL J. HALL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, JAMES E. RADER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS DAY OF JULY , 2001.

JAMES E. RADER

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, BOLI ZHOU, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS The second INSTRUMENT THIS DAY OF JULY , 2001.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, KAREN S. HEFTER, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS DAY OF JULY INSTRUMENT THIS , 2001.

2

KAREN S. HEFTER

ASSIGNMENT

Ε ^{I. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>}

WHEREAS, DAVID J. SAYL OR and ERIC Y. PARK, both residents of the City of Portland, of the State of Oregon, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have, along with others, invented a new and unobvious invention entitled

CLEANING SYSTEM

for which they have made, along with others, application for Letters Patent of the United States, such invention being described in and identified by said application having been given a Serial No. 09/689,433, and a filing date of October 11; 2000 (claiming priority of prior Provisional Application No. 60/192,040, filed March 24, 2000, now abandoned); and

WHEREAS, ZIBA DESIGN, INC., an Oregon corporation having a place of business at Portland, Oregon, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right. title and interest they have in and to said application and said invention, and in and to said Patent, including the equivalent rights thereunder in all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are desirous of and willing to assign all right, title and interest they have in and to said Patent and acknowledges that they are under a continuing duty to assign such rights in said Patent to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and said invention; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any application relating to said invention, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.

1

2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not heretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, DAVID J. SAYLOR, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS 10 DAY OF _____, 2001.

DAVID J. SAYLØR DK 7/10/2001 E

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, ERIC Y. PARK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS $\underline{9}$ DAY OF \underline{J}_{VV} , 2001.

II. <u>REASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ZIBA DESIGN, INC., hereinafter referred to as ZIBA, an Oregon corporation, having a place of business in Portland, Oregon, desires to assign its interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/689,433 (the "Patent Application"), including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as CLOROX, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business in Oakland, California; and

WHEREAS, CLOROX desires to acquire the interest of ZIBA in and to the Patent Application, including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ZIBA from CLOROX, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. ZIBA does hereby sell, assign, transfer and confirm unto CLOROX, its successors, assigns and heirs, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, including the invention claimed thereby, as well as any foreign rights thereunder, and in and to any applications, divisions, continuations, renewals, and substitutes thereof, and reissues of the same.

2. ZIBA further agrees to execute upon request of CLOROX or its successors, assigns or heirs, such additional documents, if any, as are reasonably necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, or perfect the rights of, CLOROX, or its successors, assigns or heirs, under this Reassignment.

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, <u>SIA VOSSOUGI</u> , of ZIBA DESIGN, INC.,	
HAVE DELIVERED THIS INSTRUMENT THIS <u>916</u> DAY OF <u>July</u> , 2001.	
ZIBA DESIGN, INC.	
By: John Ja	
Name: <u>Sia Vossougi</u>	
Title:Chief Operating Officer	

J:\PT\JJH\ASSIGNMT\REASSIGN - 910.130(ZIBA)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Title: METHOD OF CLEANING A SURFACE

Applicant(s): HALL ET AL.

We, Michael J. Hall, James E. Rader, Boli Zhou, Robert Flagler, Scott T. Haubrich, Karen S. Hefter, Shumanta Mitra, Richard Porticos, Douglas J. Minkler, Sharon Olsen, of Pleasanton, California, David Sayler, Erik Park, of Portland, Oregon, are the inventors of **Method Of Cleaning A Surface**, the said invention being fully described in and identified by Divisional U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/350,803 filed January 24, 2003 entitled <u>METHOD OF CLEANING A SURFACE</u>, said Application a Divisional of related pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/689,433 filed October 11, 2000 entitled ADVANCED CLEANING SYSTEM which is related to U.S. Provisional Patent Applications Serial Nos. 60/192,040 and 60/317,911 filed March 24, 2000 and September 6, respectively, executed by us on _____, ____, respectively; and

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal business address at 7200 Johnson Drive, Pleasanton, California 94588 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to our said invention and in and to the Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration received by me from the said THE CLOROX COMPANY whereby the receipt in full by us is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Michael J. Hall, James E. Rader, Boli Zhou, Robert Flagler, Scott t. Haubrich, Karen S. Hefter, Shumanta Mitra, Richard Porticos, David Syaler, Erik Park, Douglas J. Minkler, Sharon Olsen, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do by the present sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my said invention and in and to all Letters Patent, for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors and assigns, for its own use, to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent on our said invention, when granted, unto my said Assignee, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a corporation, in accordance with this Assignment.

* * *

Assignment Filing Date: January 24, 2003

Page 1 of 3

Title: METHOD OF CLEANING A SURFACE Serial No.: 10/350,803 Attorney Docket No.: CLX-108 (426.04G)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Douglas J. Minkler do hereunto set my hand this 12 day

∕of May Doug

State of California

County of

On this <u>12</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Douglas J. Minkler, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s)(s)aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity/ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

RY PUBLIC in and for said County and State OT

)) ss

)



Assignment Filing Date: January 24, 2003

Page 2 of 3

Title: METHOD OF CLEANING A SURFACE Serial No.: 10/350,803 Attorney Docket No.: CLX-108 (426.04G)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said Sharon Olsen do hereunto set my hand this 12 day of May

2003. 50.1

* * *

State of California

County of

On this <u>1</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Sharon Olsen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year

first above written. NOT ARY PUBLIC in and for said County and State

) ss

)

alle - Ea SUZANNE M. ENGLISH Consideration #1355309 Notan - Mic - California Alteriosda County Comm. Expires May 16, 2008

Assignment Filing Date: January 24, 2003

Page 3 of 3

Title: METHOD OF CLEANING A SURFACE Serial No.: 10/350,803 Attorney Docket No.: CLX-108 (426.04G)

RECORDED: 08/17/2004